

Fwd: Bushue HR, Inc. Agreement

1 message

Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com>
To: Bridgett Heinrich
bheinrich@panaschools.com>

Tue, Jan 24, 2023 at 1:04 PM

February Board Meeting

------ Forwarded message ------

From: Vanessa Smith <vanessa@bushuehr.com>

Date: Tue, Jan 24, 2023 at 6:58 AM Subject: Bushue HR, Inc. Agreement

To: Jason Bauer < jbauer@panaschools.com>

Cc: Travis Bushue <travis@bushuehr.com>, T. J. Ervin <tj@bushuehr.com>

Good morning Mr. Bauer,

We wanted to touch base with you regarding the upcoming renewal on the Retainer Agreement with our office for March 1, 2023. We have attached the updated agreement for your review. We updated the dates on the agreement and kept the pricing the same for the first year and then a slight increase in the subsequent years.

To execute the agreement, please sign and date and then forward back to me.

We have enjoyed working with your District and you & look forward to continuing working with you.

Travis will send a separate email with the Invoice attached.

Thank you and have a great day!

Sincerely,

Vanessa Smith

Vanessa Smith, Vice President of Operations

Bushue HR, Inc.

P.O. Box 89

Effingham, IL. 62401

Telephone Number: (217) 342-3046

Fax Number: (217) 342-5673

Website: www.bushuehr.com

_

This electronic mail message contains information that (a) is or may be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) is intended only for the use of the Addressee(s) named herein. If you are not the intended recipient, an addressee, or the person responsible for delivering this to an addressee, you are hereby notified that reading, using, copying, or distributing any part of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this electronic mail message in error, please contact us immediately and take the steps necessary to delete the message completely from your computer system.

Mr. Jason Bauer Superintendent - Pana CUSD #8 14 E. Main Street Pana, IL 62557

Phone: (217) 562-1500 Fax: (217) 562-1501

Bushue HR Inc. Agreement.pdf

151K